Huey Yon (LKKAuto)

From: Claims @ Chia Auto Services <claims@chiaauto.sg>
Sent: Friday, 16 August 2024 10:53 AM

To: Huey Yon (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: SMJ3451E-T.VIOS-ACCIDENT ON 19/06/2024
Hi Huey Yon,

We refer below ,we confirm Cor repair of LS $1,250 /- with 3 days of repair.

Thank You.

Best Regards,

Ms Hong

Chia Auto Services Pte Ltd

E: claims@chiaauto.sg

T:6243 1373 F: 6243 1376

23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #04-01 Singapore 415933

B

On Fri, 16 Aug 2024 at 09:37, Huey Yon (LKKAuto) <hueyyon@lkkauto.com> wrote:

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Re-send

“Without Prejudice”

We will be advising our Principal a cost of repair of LS $1,250 /- with 3 days of repair, subject to their
approval.



Best Regards,

Huey Yon | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants

phone: 6256-3561 | email: hueyyon@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Huey Yon (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, August 14, 2024 3:33 PM

To: Claims @ Chia Auto Services <claims@chiaauto.sg>
Cc: SUR <sur@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: SMJ3451E-T.VIOS-ACCIDENT ON 19/06/2024

Dear Sir/Mdm,

“Without Prejudice”

We will be advising our Principal a cost of repair of LS $1,250 /- with 3 days of repair, subject to their
approval.

Best Regards,

Huey Yon | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants

phone: 6256-3561 | email: hueyyon@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Claims @ Chia Auto Services <claims@chiaauto.sg>
Sent: Wednesday, August 14, 2024 12:00 PM

To: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: SMJ3451E-T.VIOS-ACCIDENT ON 19/06/2024

Hi All,
Please refer to the attached and confirmed finalized amount and days with us.

Please see attached file After Repair Photo for your reference



Thank You.

Best Regards,

Ms Hong

Chia Auto Services Pte Ltd
E: claims@chiaauto.sg
T: 6243 1373 F: 6243 1376

23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #04-01 Singapore 415933

I




